

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE  
  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5883 OF 2014**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. Ajay Khaire i/b The Law Point for Petitioner.  
Mr. V.P. Malvankar, AGP, "B" Panel for Respondent Nos.1  
& 2.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
A.S GADKARI, JJ.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 31, 2014**

**P.C.:**

Considering the controversy involved, this Petition deserves to be disposed of finally at the stage of admission. Hence, we direct the Registry to place this Petition on 9<sup>th</sup> December 2014 in the category of "Fresh Matters" for final disposal at admission stage.

Reply, if any, to be filed on or before 1<sup>st</sup> December 2014.

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

**(A.S. OKA, J.)**

